14 NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

77%

23%

A$400m

77%

23%

A$2,410m

Note: P&L information excludes the impact of synergies and one-off costs.  Indebtedness table includes both the balance sheet of the acquired entities and the impact of funding the transaction.
1 Diageo Wine’s NSR and EBITDAS as a standalone business was extracted and derived by Diageo from Diageo’s underlying financial reporting system which was also used to prepare Diageo’s FY15 audited

financial statements, but has not been separately audited. Converted at the average AUD/USD for FY15 of 0.8367.
2 Pro-forma transaction loans and borrowings includes assumed capitalised leases from the acquisition of US$48 million (A$66 million).
3 Interest cover calculated as the ratio of earnings to net interest expense where earnings is the consolidated pre-tax profit (pre any material items and SGARA) plus the sum of the

amount of net interest expense.

The combined entity is expected to have an attractive earnings profile and strong balance sheet

Selected pro forma normalised FY15 P&L items1 Selected pro forma FY15 capital metrics

A$m, 30-Jun-2015

TWE

standalone

Impact of the

acquisition

Pro-forma

entity

Cash and other

investments
111 0 111

Loans

and borrowings
325 485 809

Net debt 214 485 699

Net assets 3,051 486 3,537

Net

debt / EBITDAS
0.8x - 1.8x

Interest cover3 10.8x - 6.7x

TWE pro forma key financials

Revenue

EBITDAS

DIAGEO WINE

DIAGEO WINE

Acquisition terms and
funding

16 NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

Acquisition terms and funding

Note:  In addition to the sources and uses outlined above, TWE will also assume capitalised leases of US$48 million (A$66 million).
1 Note that total sources and total uses may not sum due to rounding.

Purchase price

• Total transaction value of US$600 million comprising a cash payment of US$552m (A$754 million) and

the assumption of capitalised leases of US$48 million (A$66 million)